TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900668169

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reeher LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackbaud, Inc.	
Street Address:	65 Fairchild Street	
City:	Charleston, SC 29492	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5058641	DONOR DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	5062831	DONOR DISCOVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.882.7143
Email: ip@wyrick.com
Correspondent Name: Devon E. White

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=BLACKBAUD INC. CC MERGER#page1.tif source=BLACKBAUD INC. CC MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900689354 REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0707 source=BLACKBAUD INC. CC MERGER#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0708

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SERAPHIM SOFTWARE, LLC", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"REEHER LLC", A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GOOD+GEEK, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CONVIO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ACADEMICWORKS, LLC", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BLACKBAUD, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"BLACKBAUD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 5
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203223992

Date: 04-20-22

3761397 8100M SR# 20221539371

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0709 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 12/17/2019
FILED 05:00 PM 12/17/2019
SR 20198701713 - File Number 3761397

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

4.785

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES AND

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES WITH AND INTO DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned Delaware corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Blackbaud, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the names and domestic jurisdictions of the limited liability companies being merged with and into such surviving corporation are:

Merging Entity Domestic Jurisdiction

Convio, LLC Delaware
Good+Geek, LLC Delaware

AcademicWorks LLC Texas

AcademicWorks, LLC Texas

Reeher LLC Minnesota

Seraphim Software, LLC Pennsylvania

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall remain Blackbaud, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2019 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 65 Fairchild Street, Charleston, SC 29492, a place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or any member of the merging limited liability companies.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

PPAB 5272794v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0710

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving Delaware corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 16th day of December, 2019.

BLACKBAUD, INC.

By:

Jon W. Olson, Sr. Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 01/07/2022